PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6902344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN J. DAVIS	11/11/2015
DAVID PERREAULT	11/12/2015
DMITRY RUSAKOV	11/12/2015
IAN FUNG	11/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTON HOCKEY, INC.
Street Address:	16238 RAYMER STREET, UNIT B
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17467562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037399888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVENUE SUITE 406

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21500CON 1/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=21500DEC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0860

506855523

source=21500DEC#page2.tif
source=21500DEC#page3.tif
source=21500DEC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0861

Ritle of Invention	HOCKEY SKATE INCLUDING A ONE-PIECE FRAME WITH INTEGRAL PEDESFALS
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/920,664 filed on. October 22, 2015.
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that including the clair	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, ns.
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	ASSIGNMENT
Easton Hockey, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 16238 Raymer Street, Unit B, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.	
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby seil, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application, any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.	
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENION: DAVIS, Stephen J. Date: 11/11/15
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE; <u>EASTON HOCKEY, INC.</u>	
Signature: 12-7-15 By:	

128581287.1

Title of Invention	HOCKEY SKATE INCLUDING A ONE-PIECE FRAME WITH INTEGRAL PEDESTALS	
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/920,664 filed on October 22, 2015.	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that including the clai	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, ms.	
	I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. opprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	ASSIGNMENT	
Easton Hockey, Inc., Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 16238 Raymer Street, Unit B, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.		
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.		
Signature: PERREAULT, David Date: Now 19th 2015 ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: A EASTON HOCKEY, INC.		
Signature:		

128581701.1

Title of Invention	HOCKEY SKATE INCLUDING A ONE-PIECE FRAME WITH INTEGRAL PEDESTALS	
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or ⊠ United States application or PCT international application number 14/920,664 filed on October 22, 2015.	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
	d acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. inprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	assignment	
Easton Hockey, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 16238 Raymer Street, Unit B, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.		
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.		
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR: RUSAKOV, Dmitry	
Signature:	Date: NOV. 12, 2015	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: EASTON HOCKEY, INC. Signature: Date: 12.7.15		
Signature:	Signature: Date:	

128581704.1

Title of Invention	HOCKEY SKATE INCLUDING A ONE-PIECE FRAME WITH INTEGRAL PEDESTALS
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/920,664 filed on October 22, 2015.
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state the including the cla	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, ms.
	I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. apprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	Assignment
business at: 1623 interest in and to	ey, inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of 8 Raymer Street, Unit B, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.
transfer to Assig to: the Inventior of the Application reexaminations, of Assignee; and warrant that I ow do any act confli- such additional a conduct proceed defend title to th	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and nee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and (s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part n and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). It may Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or cring with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do cits as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; ings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or e Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that a the Invention(s) to Assignee.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR: FUNG, Ian Date: 11/12/2015
ON BEHALF-O	and the state of t
Signature: Date: 12-7-17	

128581705.1

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0865